You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1919 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th September 2013
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Religious
Lib . .
Total |Con | Lab | Dem |UKiP | Con |Lab| “° |Mate| Femate |"2*| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands f 1y | Scotland | ¢y ictian | Nom- Non
N Dem * South | /Wales * Christian | Religious
Weighted Sample| 1919 [ X | X | X | X |561(479] 390 |931| 988 |228| 486 | 656 | 549 | 1094 | 825 | 246 624 411 | 472 167 723 101 642
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you personally believe in the existence of the
Devil or not?
Yes 18 16 19 17 22|19 21 17 |17 19 17 18 19 16| 17 19 21 18 21 14 17 25 41 7
No 65 67 67 69 64|64 63 69 | 65 65 60 65 66 66| 68 61 61 65 62 69 66 55 33 80
Don't know 17 16 15 14 13|17 16 14 | 18 16 23 17 15 17| 15 20 18 17 18 17 18 20 25 13
Do you believe someone can be possessed by
the devil or some other evil spirit?
Yes 18 14 19 22 29|19 19 19 |19 18 16 16 22 18| 16 22 22 18 21 15 18 24 37 10
No 65 72 66 69 60|69 62 66 |65 65 71 65 63 65| 69 60 61 65 66 68 62 57 36 77
Don't know 17 14 15 9 10|12 19 15 | 16 17 12 19 15 18| 15 19 17 17 14 17 20 19 27 13
How often, if at all, do you think people are
possessed by the devil?
[Only asked to respondents who believe that
someone can be possessed or don't know; n=634]
Very Frequently 3 3 4 8 4 4 2 3 5 2 8 2 5 1 2 4 1 4 2 3 8 2 4 5
Frequently 3 3 5 0 2 2 3 4 5 2 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 5 2 3 1 2 4 5
Occasionally 13 11 17 14 16| 17 14 16 | 15 12 11 13 13 14| 15 12 14 10 15 15 14 16 12 8
Rarely 33 36 27 28 47|37 31 26 |31 34 |46 31 32 31| 34 32 25 36 40 28 33 33 27 36
Never 6 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 4 9 2 6 7 7
Don't know 41 40 42 44 26| 34 44 45 |39 43 25 44 39 45| 39 42 50 38 37 42 42 41 47 38
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Fieldwork: 24th - 25th September 2013

Weighted Sample

Some churches have a ceremony called
‘exorcism’, which is designed to drive the Devil
or evil spirits out of a person. Do you believe in
the power of exorcism or not?

[Only asked to respondents who believe that
someone can be possessed or don't know; n=634]

Yes, | believe in the power of exorcism
No, I don't believe in the power of exorcism
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
50 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures will
be italicised.
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region Religious

Lib . .
Total | Con| Lab | Dem |UKIP| Con [Lab| S° [Male| Female ["24| 25.30 | 40.50 | 60+ |ABC1 | C2DE | London RESt OF | Midlands fy | Seotland | oy ictian | NO™ Non

. Dem South | /Wales Christian | Religious
1919 X | X X X |561[479] 390 |931| 988 |228] 486 | 656 | 549 [1094 | 825 | 246 624 411 472 167 723 101 642
% % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
35 35 41 48 40|41 33 37 | 34 36 28 31 41 32| 33 37 32 34 43 36 20 38 34 29
18 20 17 18 19| 16 17 22 |21 16 19 19 17 19| 18 19 21 17 19 12 33 17 14 23
47 45 42 34 41| 43 50 41 | 45 48 53 50 42 49 | 49 44 46 49 38 52 47 44 52 49
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